RESOLUTION NO. 931

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS DIRECTING CITY STAFF TO FOLLOW THE CIP STREET PRIORITY PLAN PRESENTED FOR THE COMING YEAR.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas has identified maintaining and rebuilding streets has one of five important goals for the community; and

WHEREAS, City staff has identified street priorities for future years; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent following the November 2, 2021 election to begin the funding and development of plans for the street projects shown in the 2022 and 2023 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas directs the City Staff to follow the CIP Street Priority Plan presented for the 2022 and 2023 calendar years:

- 2022: Main Street Terrace from 18th Street to 16th Street;
- 2022: Walnut Avenue from 6th Street to 4th Street;
- 2022: 18th Street from Main Street to Brown Avenue;
- 2022: Brown Avenue from 18th Street to 16th Street;
- 2023: Brown Avenue from 12th Street to 7th Street;
- 2023: 6th Street from the northern city limits to the southern city limits;
- 2023: 8th Street from Main to Pacific Avenue;
- 2023: 9th Street from Main to Pacific Avenue.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 18th day of November, 2021, a majority voting in favor of.

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.

L. Mark Govea, Mayor

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Tammy Seamands, City Clerk